### CH \$90.00 248

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
snom technology AG		02/21/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	snom technology GmbH
Street Address:	Wittestrasse 30 G
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13509
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487607	MEETINGPOINT
Registration Number:	2655931	SNOM
Registration Number:	4089386	SNOM MEETINGPOINT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5032245858

**Email:** trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Havel

Address Line 1: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Paul L. Havel

Address Line 1: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Havel
SIGNATURE: /Paul L. Havel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0264

DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Change of Entity - Extract from	German Register#page1.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from	German Register#page2.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from	German Register#page3.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from 6	German Register#page4.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from 6	German Register#page5.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from	German Register#page6.tif
source=Change of Entity - Extract from (	German Register#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0265

## **Local Court of Charlottenburg**

# Commercial Register B Hardcopy Retrieved on 24 Jul. 2018, 13:59

HRB 185429 B

					1	1	Number of the entry
		c) The development of hardware and software and consulting in the area of telecommunications technology	Company address: Wittestraße 30 G, 13509 Berlin	b) Berlin	a) snom technology GmbH	2	a)Company name b)Seat, establishment, company address in Germany, person authorised to take delivery, branch offices c)Object of the company
					EUR 144,578.00 a) If ap	3	Nominal or ordinary capital
General manager: 2. Tong, Ka Hung, DOB 23 Jun. 1968, Ma On Shan, Hong Kong/China	with the authority to conclude legal transactions as a representative of third parties	b) General manager: 1. Sagl, Gernot, DOB 30 May 1969, Berlin	or by one general manager with a proxy. Individual power of representation may be granted.	right of representation of the Company.  If several general managers have been appointed, the Company shall be jointly represented by two general managers	a) If one general manager has been appointed, then they shall have sole	4	Nominal or a) General rule of representation ordinary capital b) Board of directors, managing body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, general managers, authorised representatives and special powers of representation
					1. Schulz, Anja, DOB 1 Aug. 1980, Berlin Proxy together with a general manager	5	tation Proxy aging 's, olders, orised cial
		61842 B) on the basis of the change of form resolution of 21 Feb. 2017	b) The company came into being through a change of form of snom technology Aktiengesellschaft based in Paris of the Action to the Change of th	Articles of association of: 21 Feb. 2017	a)     Company with limited liability	6	a) Legal form, start date, charter or articles of association b)Other legal relationships
				RF			a) Date of entry b) Notes DEMARK 59 FRAME: 0266

## **Local Court of Charlottenburg**

# Commercial Register B Hardcopy Retrieved on 24 Jul. 2018, 13:59

HRB 185429 B

24 Jul. 2018		N						1		entry	Number of the	
2018								2	branch offices c)Object of the company	address in Germany, person authorised to take delivery,	a)Company name b)Seat, establishment, company	
								3			Nominal or ordinary capital	
			with the authority to conclude legal transactions as a representative of third parties	Weilerd IIIdilager. 4. Wong, Chi Keung, DOB 22 Feb. 1977, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong	Tong, Chi Hoi, DOB 15 May 1965, Tai Po, Hong Kong/China	General manager:	with the authority to conclude legal transactions as a representative of third parties	4	general managers, authorised representatives and special powers of representation	body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders,	Nominal or a) General rule of representation ordinary capital b) Board of directors, managing	ne me vec
	2. Zipp, Andreas, DOB 9 Jul. 1967, Laax/ Switzerland	No longer proxy: 1. Schulz, Ania						5			Proxy	ויכוופייפט טוו בד טטו. בטוס, וט.טיי
								6		b)Other legal relationships	a) Legal form, start date, charter or articles of association	
Page 2 of 3	Trittin	a) 11 Sep. 2017					TR	7 <b>A</b> [	EMA	RK	a) Date of entry b) Notes	
I						REE			9 FR/		026	7

		_4	Number of the entry	
		_	nber a the b try	
		2	Number a) Company name of the b)Seat, establishment, company entry address in Germany, person authorised to take delivery, branch offices c)Object of the company	
		3	Nominal or ordinary capital	
		4	Nominal or a) General rule of representation ordinary capital b) Board of directors, managing body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, general managers, authorised representatives and special powers of representation	Retrieved
	Proxy together with a general manager	5	Proxy	Retrieved on 24 Jul. 2018, 13:39
		6	<ul><li>a) Legal form, start date, charter or articles of association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li></ul>	
		7	a) Date of entry b) Notes	
REE			EMARK 9 FRAME: 026	8

### Amtsgericht Charlottenburg

### Abruf vom 24.07.2018, 13:59

 Ausdruck H
andelsregister S
200 200 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0269

24.07.2018

63			
		••••	\$ \$ \$
		\$.3	) Firms  (Site Nedschaftstein)  Constitution
		5.3	Grand oder Standar kapital
	Control Delignic Rechaspes (Amberland)  Contro	A	Allgemeine Vertretungsregeling Verstand, Leitengungungen, geschiffschinzunde Direktoren, Geschindelte Battende Vertretungsberechtigte und Neuenders Vertretungsbefügzig
2 Zipp, Andreas, *99.07.1967, Laev/ Schweix		LA.	
		***************************************	a) Rechibiram, Region. Satung oder Gesellschaftwertung b) Somitige Rechiberahilluses
## ## ## ## ## ##			S S
e) 11.09.2017 Trittin		7	Window Wi

24.07.2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0271

						The state of the s
				,,,,,,,,,,,		
3	\$	S. S	Acres	193	***************************************	ندي
			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	\$	Vintermehmenn	
imm			besondere Vertreibagebeiligeis	erecente e	c) Cegemetand des	
·····			Varireening barnishtig ta mad	ededdoo	Zweigniedwiaeungen	
منسند			Constitutioner, Caschantinines,		emplangsberochtigee Ferma.	8
<i>3</i> 3			persiation bettends		Geschäftvanschrift,	200000
b) Bernerkunge	b) Sunstige Rachtsverhältmisse	<i>#</i>	genebilitistii havada Diirakkoma.		millacheche	
23m2m2m2	oder Gwellychuffsywrtrag		b) Varstund, Leinusgvargus,	Stammaphai	N) Site, Niederfammen.	
a) iligidae	») Rechtsform, Beginn, Saturng	***************************************	<ul> <li>Alignmeine Vertretungsregelung Probuss</li> </ul>	Grund-oder	Sirms	
- W	3			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

24,07,2018



Ailsby Ltd. 17 The Golf Yard Boston PE21 ODP United Kingdom

post@ailsby.com www.ailsby.com

### **CERTIFICATE**

Date of translation: 29/8/2018

I, Adam James Lennox Ailsby, competent to translate from German to English on the basis of a BA (Hons) German with Economics and of professional experience since 2004, and as a representative of Ailsby Limited, hereby certify that the attached English translation of "Handelsregisterauszug" [Extract from the Commercial Register] (3 pages) is, to the best of my knowledge and ability, a true and accurate English translation of the attached original German document.

Date: 29/8/2018

Signed:

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0272